REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO

BYLAW NO. 1754.06

A BYLAW TO AMEND REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO BOARD PROCEDURE BYLAW NO. 1754, 2017

WHEREAS under the *Local Government Act* the Board must, by bylaw, establish the general procedures to be followed for the conduct of its business;

AND WHEREAS the Regional District of Nanaimo Board wishes to amend "Regional District of Nanaimo Board Procedure Bylaw No. 1754, 2017";

NOW THEREFORE the Board of the Regional District of Nanaimo, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1. Citation

This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Regional District of Nanaimo Board Procedure Amendment Bylaw No. 1754.06, 2020".

2. Amendment

"Regional District of Nanaimo Board Procedure Bylaw No. 1754, 2017" is amended as follows:

(a) By deleting section 21 in its entirety, and replacing it with the following:

21. NOTICE OF MOTION

Any Member may serve a notice of motion on the Board:

- (1) during the new business portion of a meeting, or with the Chair's consent, at any other time during consideration of a related matter; or
- (2) by providing the Corporate Officer with a written copy of such motion, no later than six (6) working days prior to the scheduled meeting, and the Corporate Officer must add the motion to the agenda for consideration at said meeting and notify the Board of the Notice of Motion;
- (3) A copy of the motion under subsection (1) must be given to the Corporate Officer for inclusion on the meeting agenda specified by the Member, and the Corporate Officer must notify the Board of the Notice of Motion if it was provided at a meeting other than the Committee of the Whole or the Board.

Introduced and read three times this	day of	_, 2020.
Adopted thisday of	2020.	
CHAIR	CORPORATE	OFFICER